P11000044700

(Ře	equestor's Name)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(Ad	ldress)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
		ĺ		

Office Use Only



100207297691

05/09/11--01038--006 **70.00



11 MAY 09 AM 8: 1





COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: 5 G's Logistics Inc.	
(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u>)
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the arti-	cles of incorporation and a check for:
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED
FROM: Oscar E Gonzalez	(Printed or typed)
3921 W Osborne Ave.	
A	ddress
<u>Tampa, FL 33614</u>	
City,	State & Zip
813-363-6292	
Daytime Te	elephone number
boxxy69@gmail.com E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

5 G's Logistics, Inc.

Oscar E Gonzalez, Director 3921 W Osborne Ave Tampa, FL 33614

April 20, 2011

Division of Corporations Amendment Section P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

RE: Document #: P02000059210 5 G's Logistics, Inc.

To Whom It May Concern:

Please let this letter serve as proof that we have no intention of revoking the dissolution of the corporation, 5 G's Logistics, Inc., therefore releasing the name for use to another entity.

If you require any further information in order to process this request, please contact my CPA, Ron Porat, at 6702 N Gunlock Ave, Tampa, FL 33614. He can be reached via phone at 813-870-0060.

Sincerely,

Oscar E Gonzalez

President

THE BOYAR IT

<u>ر</u> ئ

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	·		
	Principal street address	Mailing ad	dress, if different is:	
	3921 W. Broad St			
	Tampa, FL 33614			
ARTICLE III	PIRPOSE	<u></u>		
	r which the corporation is organized is:			
	lawful business.			
ARTICLE IV				
The number of s	hares of stock is:1000			
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIREC			
Name and Address:	Title:Oscar E Gonzalez 3921 W Osborne Ave	Name and Title:		
Audiess.	Tampa, FL 33614			
Name and	Title: Oscar J Gonzalez	Name and Title:		
Address: <u>3921 W B</u>	3921 W Broad St	Address:		
	Tampa, FL 33614			
Name and	Title:	Name and Title:		
Address:		Address:	三	•
			注 道 P	
			ع الناقة	- : :
ADTICI E UI	REGISTERED AGENT		(A) A)
	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptate	ole) of the registered agent is:	173 C	
Name:	Oscar E Gonzalez		***	
Address:	3921 W Osborne Ave			?
	Tampa, FL 33614		일레 등	5
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR			
	ddress of the Incorporator is:			
Name:	Ron Porat			
Address:	6702 N Gunlock Ave			
	Tampa, FL 33614			
Having been na	med as registered agent to accept service of p	rocess for the above stated corpor	ation at the place designi	ated in
this certificate, I	am familiar with and accept the appointment of		t in this capacity	
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		4-20-11	
	Required Signature/Registered Agent	1	<u> 4-20-11</u> Date	
Leubmit this doc	cument and affirm that the facts stated herei		alse information submitte	d in a
	Department of State constitutes a third degree			
/			A. 6	
$-1\mathcal{A}$			4-20-11 Date	
	Required Signature/Incorporator	-	Date	